1/1900000				
MRD3.2810/ 04-0	5-2001			
FORM PTO-1594 RECOR	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	668938 Attorney Docket No. 5586,0028/0029			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Intertek Services Corporation Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation General Partnership	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. Address: 70 Codman Hill Road Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719			
☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship]			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Association [Identify country/state] General Partnership [Identify country/state] Limited Partnership [Identify country/state] X Corporation New York Other: [Identify type of entity and country/state] If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:			
Founding Boths - Falouse 40, 0004	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: February 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):			
[Text]	1,917,483 and 1,917,484			
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
Name: B. Brett Heavner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00			
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient			
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

B. Brett Heavner

Name of person signing

Signature

March 28, 2001

Date

04/03/2001 TDIAZ1 00000041 1917483

M EP-481

40.00 DP 25.00 DP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

dated the	12TH	_ day of _	FEBRUARY	, 2001.
-----------	------	------------	----------	---------

BETWEEN:

INTERTEK SERVICES CORPORATION,

a corporation duly incorporated in the State of Delaware 313 Speen Street Natick, Massachusetts 01760

Hereinafter called the "Assignor"

-and-

INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES NA, INC.,

a corporation duly incorporated in the State of New York 70 Codman Hill Road Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719

Hereinafter called the "Assignee"

WHEREAS, Assignor by agreement dated on or about the 1st day of May, 2000, did sell, assign and transfer all of its assets and liabilities to Assignee, including its goodwill, business and trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested this assignment be executed as confirmation that certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be now registered in the name of Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration and the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the parties mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-, service and certification marks referenced in

THALER & THALER
ATTORNEYS
& COUNSELORS
309 NORTH TIOGA ST.
ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850
(607) 272-2314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0396

Exhibit "A", together with all goodwill and business associated with such marks and the right to sue and recover for past infringement, dilution, and any other violations or impairments of such marks, including any injury to goodwill, or any beneficial incidence of such marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed under their corporate seals duly attested to by the hands of its proper officers authorized on that behalf.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

In the presence of:

) INTERTEK SERVICES CORPORATION

) Name: JAGAT SISODIA) Title: VICE PRESIDENT

) INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES NA, INC.

) Title: VICE - PRESIDENT

THALER & THALER
ATTORNEYS
& COUNSELORS
309 NORTH TIOGA ST.
ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850
(607) 272-2314

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0397

EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INTERTEK CERTIFICATION & Design (black)	1,917,483	09/05/95
INTERTEK CERTIFICATION & Design (red and blue)	1,917,484	09/05/95

THALER & THALER
ATTORNEYS
& COUNSELORS
309 NORTH TIOGA ST.
ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850
(607) 272-2314

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0398